OP \$65.00 0594573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500028

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freudenberg Performance Materials LP		06/22/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCP Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4801 Ulmerton Road	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33762	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0594573	PELLON
Registration Number:	4538821	LEGACY BY PELLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007261491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8139258505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P.A. Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. North

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Murty
SIGNATURE:	/paul murty/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2195.07 & 2195.12 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2195.07 & 2195.12 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0054

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of April 2, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between **Freudenberg Performance Materials LP**, a Delaware limited partnership, with an address at 3500 Industrial Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27704 ("Assignor"), and **PCP Group**, **LLC**, a Florida limited liability company, with an address at 4801 Ulmerton Road, Clearwater, Florida 33762 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the unregistered trademarks, the trademark applications and trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto (including the goodwill associated therewith, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, do hereby set their hands and seals as of the Effective Date.

FREUDENBERG PERFORMANCE MATERIALS LP

"Assignor"

Name: Victor D'Altilia

Title: Vice President and General Manager

Apparel Division

Date: June 10 900

PCP GROUP, LLC

"Assignee"

Names-

THE CHAIRMAN CES

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR SERIAL NO.
PELLON	United States	0594573
PELLON	Bahamas	2476
PELLON	Cuba	20110413
PELLON	Guatemala	75818
PELLON	Guatemala	102832
PELLON	Honduras	77995
PELLON	Nicaragua	44254CC
PELLON	Nicaragua	44252CC
PELLON & Design	Nicaragua	48232CC
PELLON	Trinidad & Tobago	30336
LEGACY BY PELLON	United States	4538821
PELLON	Costa Rica	133615

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0056

RECORDED: 11/29/2018